MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
V CF A 012  S 4  -  2  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
CF = Ceiling/Floor Mount Non-Ducted Indoor Models
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Btuh
012 = 12,000 Btuh
015 = 15,000 Btuh
018 = 18,000 Btuh
024 = 24,000 Btuh
030 = 30,000 Btuh
036 = 36,000 Btuh
048 = 48,000 Btuh
054 = 54,000 Btuh
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
APPROVALS
• Units are ETL certified for the U.S. and Canada.
WARRANTY
•  Components - Limited ten years for qualifying
installations. See Warranty Certificate for details.
FEATURES
•  Pre-Heat Function - Delays the operation of the fan
until the indoor coil has reached a pre-determined
temperature which prevents the discharge of cold air
while the system is operating in the “heating” mode.
•  LED Readout/Infrared Receiver Panel - Mounted on
unit. LEDs display unit operation
status, and codes for maintenance